2007 or such other time as both the Company and Subscriber may agree. If the Subscription is to
be completed thereafter, it will constitute a connected transaction under the Listing Rules and
require compliance with all the relevant requirements under Chapter 14A of the Listing Rules,
including but not limited to the issue of a separate announcement and approval of the independent
Shareholders.

Application for listing:

Application will be made by the Company to the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange for
granting approval for the listing of, and permission to deal in, all of the New Shares.

EFFECT OF THE PLACING AND THE SUBSCRIPTION ON SHAREHOLDING

The Shareholdings in the Company immediately before the completion of the Placing and the Subscription
and immediately after the completion of the Placing and the Subscription are and will be as follows:

 As at the date of this

announcement
Immediately after the
Placing but before the

Subscription

Immediately after

Subscription
 Million

Shares
Approximate

%
Million
Shares

Approximate
%

Million
Shares

Approximate
%

Shareholder
Deacon Chiu 11.36 10.38 1.36 1.24 11.36 8.71
Duncan Chiu 28.79 26.30 17.79 16.25 28.79 22.07
Daniel Chiu 12.79 11.66 12.76 11.66 12.76 9.78
David Chiu 8.04 7.35 8.04 7.35 8.04 6.16
Dennis Chiu 4.62 4.22 4.62 4.22 4.62 3.54
Other Chiu family members 3.26 2.98 3.26 2.98 3.26 2.50
Vendors and parties of
acting in concert of Chiu’s
family

68.83 62.89 47.83 43.70 68.83 52.76

Placees - - 21.00 19.19 21.00 16.10
Public 40.62 37.11 40.62 37.11 40.62 31.14
Total 109.45 100 109.45 100 130.45 100

 5

  Note:
  The directorship of the Chiu family in the Company is as follows:

Deacon Chiu   Chairman #
Duncan Chiu   Managing Director# *
Daniel Tat Jung Chiu   Non-Executive Director# *
Dennis Chiu   Non-Executive Director# *

 David Chiu   Non-Executive Director# *

# Parties acting in concert of Chiu family
* sons of Mr. Deacon Chiu

REASONS FOR AND BENEFITS OF THE PLACING AND SUBSCRIPTION AND THE USE OF
THE PROCEEDS

The Company is an investment holding company. The principal activities of its subsidiaries are
manufacturing and trading of garment, investment in properties for rental purpose, property development